STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1008 Bus Number:20-963
Run ID: BRA.007
Run Description: TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
06:11 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
06:41 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
06:56 AM 878 BEAVERBROOK DR NW,30318
06:57 AM 918 GLENBROOK DR NW,30318
06:58 AM GLENBROOK DR NW,30318 & RADCLIFFE DR NW,30318
06:58 AM 2154 RADCLIFFE DR NW,30318
07:06 AM 2625 NORTHSIDE DR NW,30305
07:09 AM 2580 NORTHSIDE DR NW,30305
07:11 AM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & ARDEN RD NW,30327
07:13 AM 825 PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327
07:15 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
Run ID: BRA.107
Run Description: FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
01:35 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
02:30 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
03:02 PM 825 PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327
03:04 PM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & ARDEN RD NW,30327
03:05 PM 2625 NORTHSIDE DR NW,30305
03:09 PM 2580 NORTHSIDE DR NW,30305
03:15 PM 878 BEAVERBROOK DR NW,30318
03:18 PM 918 GLENBROOK DR NW,30318
03:18 PM GLENBROOK DR NW,30318 & RADCLIFFE DR NW,30318
03:19 PM 2154 RADCLIFFE DR NW,30318
03:33 PM 308 PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE,30305_REC CTR_PM

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 1009 Bus Number:20-964
Run ID: BRA.002
Run Description: TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
05:49 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
06:29 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
06:42 AM 473 CHATEAU DR NW,30305
06:43 AM 537 CHATEAU DR NW,30305
06:44 AM 545 CHATEAU DR NW,30305
06:45 AM 3225 ARGONNE DR NW
06:48 AM 3164 ARGONNE DR NW,30305
06:51 AM 3122 ARGONNE DR NW,30305
06:52 AM 3030 ARGONNE DR NW
06:54 AM 3216 MARNE DR NW, 30305
06:56 AM 3077 MARNE DR NW,30305
06:59 AM 3038 ARDEN RD NW, 30305
07:00 AM 2960 ARDEN RD NW, 30305
07:02 AM ARDEN RD NW,30305 & W PINE VALLEY RD NW,30305
07:03 AM 3185 ARDEN RD NW, 30305
07:10 AM 3098 ST ANNES LN NW, 30327 @ ST ANNE'S SCHOOL
07:15 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
Run ID: BRA.102
Run Description: FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
01:37 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
02:32 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
03:04 PM 1220 MOORES MILL RD NW,30327 (PM ONLY)
03:07 PM 3098 ST ANNES LN NW, 30327 @ ST ANNE'S SCHOOL
03:09 PM 777 MOORES MILL RD NW
03:11 PM 468 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30305
03:13 PM 473 CHATEAU DR NW,30305
03:14 PM 537 CHATEAU DR NW,30305
03:14 PM 545 CHATEAU DR NW,30305
03:15 PM 3225 ARGONNE DR NW
03:16 PM 3164 ARGONNE DR NW,30305
03:16 PM 3122 ARGONNE DR NW,30305

Page



03:17 PM
03:18 PM
03:28 PM
03:30 PM
03:31 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

3030 ARGONNE DR NW

MARNE DR NW,30305 & VERDUN DR NW,30305 (PM ONLY)
2960 ARDEN RD NW, 30305

ARDEN RD NW,30305 & W PINE VALLEY RD NW,30305
3185 ARDEN RD NW, 30305

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1010 Bus Number:21-001
Run ID: BRA.006
Run Description: TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
05:43 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
06:13 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
06:29 AM LONGWOOD DR NW,30305 & LONGWOOD CT NW,30305
06:31 AM 651 LONGWOOD DR NW,30305
06:34 AM WESLEY DR NW,30305 & WOODLEY DR NW,30318
06:35 AM 811 WOODLEY DR NW,30318
06:37 AM 844 WELLESLEY DR NW,30305
06:38 AM WELLESLEY DR NW,30305 & WESLEY DR NW,30305
06:40 AM WESLEY DR NW,30305 & RIADA DR NW,30305
06:54 AM 737 WOODWARD WAY NW,30327
06:55 AM OLDFIELD RD NW,30327 & WOODWARD WAY NW,30327
07:07 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
Run ID: BRA.106
Run Description: FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
01:36 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
02:31 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N. ATL BASE
02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
03:11 PM 737 WOODWARD WAY NW,30327
03:11 PM OLDFIELD RD NW,30327 & WOODWARD WAY NW,30327
03:17 PM WESLEY DR NW,30305 & RIADA DR NW,30305
03:19 PM WELLESLEY DR NW,30305 & WESLEY DR NW,30305
03:20 PM 844 WELLESLEY DR NW,30305
03:22 PM 811 WOODLEY DR NW,30318
03:23 PM WESLEY DR NW,30305 & WOODLEY DR NW,30318
03:25 PM LONGWOOD DR NW,30305 & LONGWOOD CT NW,30305
03:26 PM 651 LONGWOOD DR NW,30305

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1012 Bus Number:21-019
Run ID: BRA.O11
Run Description: TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
05:42 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
06:12 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
06:30 AM 1150 COLLIER RD NW,30318
06:32 AM 1000 COLLIER RD NW (COLLIER FLATS APTS)
06:33 AM 914 COLLIER RD NW (POST COLLIER HILLS APTS)
06:43 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & WESTOVER PLANTATION RD NW,30318
06:44 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW,30318
06:45 AM 1704 FERNLEAF CIR NW,30318
06:46 AM FERNLEAF CIR NW,30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW,30318
06:49 AM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & DOBBS CIR NW,30327
06:50 AM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE PL NW,30327
06:55 AM 1544 PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327
07:02 AM 1365 BARRON CT NW,30327 (IN CUL-DE-SAC)- AM ONLY
07:07 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
Run ID: BRA.111
Run Description: FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
01:35 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
02:30 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
03:03 PM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & BARRON CT NW,30327 - PM ONLY
03:06 PM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & DOBBS CIR NW,30327
03:07 PM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE PL NW,30327
03:12 PM 1544 PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327
03:23 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW,30318
03:25 PM 1704 FERNLEAF CIR NW,30318
03:26 PM FERNLEAF CIR NW,30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW,30318
03:28 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & WESTOVER PLANTATION RD NW,30318
03:32 PM 1150 COLLIER RD NW,30318
03:33 PM 1000 COLLIER RD NW (COLLIER FLATS APTS)
03:33 PM 914 COLLIER RD NW (POST COLLIER HILLS APTS)
03:46 PM 308 PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE,30305_REC CTR_PM

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1016 Bus Number:23-005
Run ID: BRA.005
Run Description: TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
05:17 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
05:47 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
06:40 AM COLLIER RD NW,30318 & COLLIER COMMONS CIR NW,30318
06:42 AM 643 NORFLEET RD NW,30305
06:43 AM 699 NORFLEET RD NW,30305
06:44 AM NORFLEET RD NW,30305 & MCKINLEY RD,30305
06:45 AM 2142 MCKINLEY RD NW,30318
06:46 AM 634 WILSON RD NW,30318
06:47 AM WILSON RD NW,30318 & GLADSTONE RD NW,30318
06:48 AM BELVEDERE DR NW,30318 & GLADSTONE RD NW,30318
06:50 AM 680 BELVEDERE DR NW,30318 @ CORNER
06:50 AM 781 WILSON RD NW,30318
06:51 AM 2174 MONTEREY DR NW,30318
06:52 AM 845 WILSON RD NW,30318
06:56 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
07:14 AM DAWN VIEW LN NW,30327 & W WESLEY RD NW,3
07:15 AM 1194 DAWN VIEW LN NW,30327
07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
Run ID: BRA.105
Run Description: FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
01:35 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
02:30 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
02:55 PM 1174 DAWN VIEW LN NW,30327
02:56 PM 1116 DAWN VIEW LN NW,30327
02:58 PM DAWN VIEW LN NW,30327 & W WESLEY RD NW,3
03:00 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
03:05 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
03:09 PM 845 WILSON RD NW,30318
03:11 PM 2174 MONTEREY DR NW,30318
03:12 PM 781 WILSON RD NW,30318
03:13 PM 680 BELVEDERE DR NW,30318 @ CORNER
03:13 PM BELVEDERE DR NW,30318 & GLADSTONE RD NW,30318
03:14 PM 680 GLADSTONE RD NW,30318

Page



03:14 PM
03:15 PM
03:16 PM
03:17 PM
03:18 PM
03:18 PM
03:19 PM
03:19 PM
03:24 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

WILSON RD NW, 30318 & GLADSTONE RD NW,30318

634 WILSON RD NW,30318

2142 MCKINLEY RD NW,30318

MCKINLEY RD NW,30318 & NORFLEET RD NW,30305
NORFLEET RD NW, 30305 & MCKINLEY RD,30305

699 NORFLEET RD NW,30305

643 NORFLEET RD NW,30305

637 NORFLEET RD NW,30305

COLLIER RD NW,30318 & COLLIER COMMONS CIR NW,30318

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1021 Bus Number:23-013
Run ID: BRA.0O1
Run Description: TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
06:02 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
06:32 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
06:46 AM 3195 HABERSHAM RD NW,30305
06:48 AM HABERSHAM RD NW,30305 & E PINE VALLEY RD NW,30305
06:50 AM W ANDREWS DR NW,30305 & AUSTELL WAY NW,30305
06:54 AM 3223 ANDREWS CT NW,30305
06:55 AM 92 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30305
06:55 AM 3040 PEACHTREE RD NW,30305_USAA BLDG.
06:57 AM N PHARR CT NW,30305 & PHARR RD NW,30305
06:57 AM S PHARR CT NW,30305 & PHARR RD NW,30305
06:59 AM ANDREWS DR NW,30305 & CHEROKEE RD NW,30305
07:01 AM HABERSHAM RD NW,30305 & HABERSHAM WAY NW,30305
07:04 AM CAREYGATE NW,30305 & WYNGATE DR NW,30305_PM ONLY
07:08 AM KINGSWOOD LN & NORMANDY DR @2845 NORMANDY
07:10 AM ARGONNE DR NW,30305 & NORMANDY DR NW,30305
07:15 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
Run ID: BRA.101
Run Description: FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
01:35 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
02:30 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
03:05 PM KINGSWOOD LN & NORMANDY DR @2845 NORMANDY
03:06 PM ARGONNE DR NW,30305 & NORMANDY DR NW,30305
03:12 PM 3195 HABERSHAM RD NW,30305
03:13 PM HABERSHAM RD NW,30305 & E PINE VALLEY RD NW,30305
03:15 PM W ANDREWS DR NW,30305 & AUSTELL WAY NW,30305
03:19 PM 3223 ANDREWS CT NW, 30305
03:20 PM 92 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30305
03:21 PM 3040 PEACHTREE RD NW,30305_USAA BLDG.
03:23 PM N PHARR CT NW,30305 & PHARR RD NW,30305
03:23 PM S PHARR CT NW,30305 & PHARR RD NW,30305
03:24 PM ANDREWS DR NW,30305 & CHEROKEE RD NW,30305

Page



03:26 PM
03:27 PM
03:29 PM
03:46 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

HABERSHAM RD NW,30305 & HABERSHAM WAY NW,30305
2780 HABERSHAM RD NW,30305 (PM ONLY)

CAREYGATE NW,30305 & WYNGATE DR NW,30305_PM ONLY
2270 DEFOOR HILLS RD NW,30318 @ LAAMISTAD

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1029 Bus Number:551

Run ID:
Run Description:

BRA.008
TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:00 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP

06:30 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE

06:46 AM 1185 COLLIER RD,30318 @ THE RESERVE COLLIER HILLS
06:47 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & GLENN AVE NW,30318

06:50 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & NOBLE CREEK DR NW,30327
06:54 AM 1221 CROSS CREEK PKY NW,30327 @ CROSS CREEK APTS
07:00 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

07:15 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

Run ID: BRA.108

Run Description:

FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:30 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP

02:35 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE

02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

03:07 PM 1185 COLLIER RD,30318 @ THE RESERVE COLLIER HILLS
03:08 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & GLENN AVE NW,30318

03:11 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & NOBLE CREEK DR NW,30327
03:15 PM 1221 CROSS CREEK PKY NW,30327 @ CROSS CREEK APTS

Page

10



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1035 Bus Number:570

Run ID:
Run Description:

BRA.009
TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES

Stop Time Stop Location

05:48 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP

06:18 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE

06:32 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & DEFOORS MILL DR NW,30318
06:35 AM 2289 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW

06:36 AM 2351 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW

06:38 AM HYDE MANOR DR NW,30327 & HYDE MANOR DR NW,30327
06:39 AM HYDE MANOR DR NW,30327 & HANOVER WEST DR NW,30327
06:40 AM HANOVER WEST DR NW,30327 & HANOVER WEST TER NW,30327
06:41 AM HANOVER WEST DR NW& HANOVER WEST LN

06:42 AM HANOVER WEST DR NW,30327 & HANOVER WEST CT NW,30327
06:45 AM 2651 BOHLER RD NW,30327

06:46 AM 1282 BOHLER CT NW,30327

06:48 AM 1350 BATTLEVIEW DR NW,30327

06:50 AM 2380 BOHLER RD NW,30327

06:51 AM BOHLER RD NW,30327 & CHRISTOPHERS WALK NW,30327
06:53 AM BOHLER RD NW & BOHLER PT NW

06:56 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & HYDE PARK CT NW,30318
06:58 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & WARREN RD NW,30318

07:00 AM MOORES MILL RD NW,30327 & WESTMINSTER HTH NW,30327
07:01 AM 1440 MOORES MILL RD NW,30327

07:07 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

Run ID: BRA.109

Run Description:

FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:27 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP

02:22 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE

02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

03:06 PM 1440 MOORES MILL RD NW,30327

03:08 PM MOORES MILL RD NW,30327 & WESTMINSTER HTH NW,30327
03:11 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & WARREN RD NW,30318
03:14 PM 2660 MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327

03:20 PM 2651 BOHLER RD NW,30327

03:21 PM 1282 BOHLER CT NW,30327

Page

11



03:23 PM
03:25 PM
03:26 PM
03:28 PM
03:28 PM
03:31 PM
03:32 PM
03:33 PM
03:33 PM
03:35 PM
03:36 PM
03:37 PM
03:37 PM
03:39 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

1350 BATTLEVIEW DR NW,30327

2380 BOHLER RD NW,30327

BOHLER RD NW,30327 & CHRISTOPHERS WALK NW,30327
BOHLER RD NW & BOHLER PT NW

DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & DEFOORS MILL DR NW,30318
2270 DEFOOR HILLS RD NW,30318_TRINITY CHURCH(PM)

2289 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW

2351 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW

DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & HYDE PARK CT NW,30318
HYDE MANOR DR NW,30327 & HANOVER WEST DR NW,30327
HYDE MANOR DR NW,30327 & HYDE MANOR DR NW,30327
HANOVER WEST DR NW,30327 & HANOVER WEST TER NW,30327
HANOVER WEST DR NW& HANOVER WEST LN

HANOVER WEST CT & HANOVER WEST DR

Page

12



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1038 Bus Number:600

Run ID:
Run Description:

BRA.003
TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:09 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP

06:39 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE

06:54 AM CHANNING DR NW,30318 & FERNWOOD RD NW,30318

06:55 AM CHANNING DR NW,30318 & SUNBURY PL NW,30318

06:56 AM 765 CHANNING DR NW,30318

06:57 AM EMERY ST NW,30318 & BECK ST NW,30318

06:59 AM 2059 HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318

07:00 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318 & SPRING LAKE PL NW,30318

07:01 AM 899 DEAN DR NW,30318

07:02 AM 915 DEAN DR NW,30318

07:04 AM 12 DEAN OVERLOOK DR NW,30318

07:06 AM 900 PEACHTREE BATTLE CIR NW,30327

07:07 AM 918 PEACHTREE BATTLE CIR NW,30327

07:09 AM PEACHTREE BATTLE CIR NW,30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,3032
07:11 AM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW & BATTLE CREEK WAY NW,30327
07:15 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

Run ID: BRA.103

Run Description:

FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:37 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP

02:32 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE

02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

03:07 PM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW & BATTLE CREEK WAY NW,30327
03:08 PM PEACHTREE BATTLE CIR NW,30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,3032
03:09 PM 918 PEACHTREE BATTLE CIR NW,30327

03:13 PM 899 DEAN DR NW,30318

03:14 PM 12 DEAN OVERLOOK DR NW,30318

03:15 PM 915 DEAN DR NW,30318

03:17 PM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318 & SPRING LAKE PL NW,30318
03:18 PM 2059 HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318

03:19 PM EMERY ST NW,30318 & BECK ST NW,30318

03:23 PM 765 CHANNING DR NW,30318

03:27 PM CHANNING DR NW,30318 & SUNBURY PL NW,30318

Page

13



03:28 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

CHANNING DR NW, 30318 & FERNWOOD RD NW,30318

Page

14



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1039 Bus Number:607

Run ID:
Run Description:

BRA.004
TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:14 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP

06:44 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
06:55 AM 2998 DEVONSHIRE PL NW,30327

06:56 AM 1161 NORTHMOOR CT NW,30327

07:03 AM 877 KIPLING DR NW,30318

07:04 AM 2000 BROOKVIEW DR NW

07:06 AM 2124 BROOKVIEW DR NW

07:07 AM 2181 BROOKVIEW DR NW,30318

07:08 AM BROOKVIEW DR NW,30318 & TENNYSON DR NW,30318
07:09 AM 926 NORTHCLIFFE DR NW

07:15 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

Run ID: BRA.104

Run Description:

FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:38 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP

02:18 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

03:04 PM 877 KIPLING DR NW,30318

03:06 PM 2000 BROOKVIEW DR NW

03:07 PM 2124 BROOKVIEW DR NW

03:08 PM 2181 BROOKVIEW DR NW,30318

03:09 PM BROOKVIEW DR NW,30318 & TENNYSON DR NW,30318
03:09 PM 926 NORTHCLIFFE DR NW

03:15 PM 2998 DEVONSHIRE PL NW,30327

03:16 PM 1161 NORTHMOOR CT NW,30327

Page

15



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1040 Bus Number:617

Run ID:
Run Description:

BRA.012
TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:10 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP

06:40 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATANTA BASE

06:52 AM WESTMINSTER CIR NW,30327 & MARGARET MITCHELL CT NW,30327
06:53 AM 3027 MARGARET MITCHELL CT NW,30327

06:54 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327 & GREENDALE DR NW,30327
06:55 AM 3028 WESTMINSTER CIR NW,30327

06:56 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327 & ROBERTA DR NW,30327
06:58 AM DOWNWOOD CIR NW,30327 & HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327
07:01 AM 3280 NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327

07:05 AM 3028 RHODENHAVEN DR NW,30327

07:08 AM MORNINGTON DR NW,30327 & ROCKINGHAM DR NW,30327
07:09 AM DOVER RD NW,30327 & ROCKINGHAM DR NW,30327

07:09 AM 2792 DOVER RD NW,30327

07:10 AM 2842 DOVER RD NW,30327

07:10 AM 2830 DOVER RD NW,30327

07:10 AM 2880 CASTLEWOOD DR NW,30327

07:12 AM 2820 NORTHSIDE DR NW,30305

07:15 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

Run ID: BRA.112

Run Description:

FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:37 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP

02:07 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE

02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

03:03 PM 2880 DOVER RD NW,30327

03:06 PM 2820 NORTHSIDE DR NW,30305

03:09 PM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327 & NAWENCH DR NW,30327 (PM ONLY)
03:11 PM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327 & ROBERTA DR NW,30327

03:14 PM WESTMINSTER CIR NW,30327 & MARGARET MITCHELL CT NW,30327
03:19 PM 3027 MARGARET MITCHELL CT NW,30327

03:20 PM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327 & GREENDALE DR NW,30327

03:22 PM DOWNWOOD CIR NW,30327 & HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327

03:23 PM 3028 WESTMINSTER CIR NW,30327

Page

16



03:28 PM
03:33 PM
03:34 PM
03:36 PM
03:36 PM
03:37 PM
03:37 PM
03:39 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

3280 NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327

3028 RHODENHAVEN DR NW,30327

2842 DOVER RD NW, 30327

MORNINGTON DR NW,30327 & ROCKINGHAM DR NW,30327
DOVER RD NW,30327 & ROCKINGHAM DR NW,30327

2792 DOVER RD NW, 30327

2830 DOVER RD NW, 30327

2880 CASTLEWOOD DR NW,30327

Page

17



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 1049 Bus Number:19-912
Run ID: BRA.010
Run Description: TO BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
05:41 AM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
06:11 AM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
06:24 AM MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,3032
06:25 AM 2664 MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327
06:26 AM 2766 RIDGEMORE RD NW,30318
06:28 AM 2653 RIDGEMORE RD NW,30318
06:29 AM 2620 RIDGEMORE RD NW,30318
06:30 AM MOORES MILL RD NW,30318 & RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318
06:31 AM 2490 RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318
06:32 AM 2565 RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318
06:33 AM 2575 RIDGEWOOD RD NW
06:35 AM RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318 & RIDGEWOOD TER NW,30318
06:41 AM 2991 SEQUOYAH DR NW,30327
06:42 AM 2990 RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327
06:43 AM RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327 & ALBEMARLE DR NW,30327
06:45 AM WESLEY PKY NW,30327 & RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327
06:46 AM 2776 RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327
06:48 AM MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327 & RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327
06:50 AM 1300 WESLEY OAKS CT NW,30327
06:51 AM 1271 WESTMINSTER WALK NW,30327
06:52 AM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & WESLEY PL NW,30327
06:53 AM CLARENDALE DR NW,30327 & MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327
07:08 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
07:20 AM 1116 DAWN VIEW LN NW,30327
07:30 AM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
Run ID: BRA.110
Run Description: FROM BRANDON PRIMARY & ES
Stop Time Stop Location
02:02 PM CLOCK-IN & PRE-TRIP
02:32 PM DEPARTURE TIME FROM N ATLANTA BASE
02:45 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
02:48 PM 1116 DAWN VIEW LN NW,30327
02:55 PM SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY
03:03 PM CLARENDALE DR NW,30327 & MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327
03:04 PM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & WESLEY PL NW,30327

Page

18



03:06 PM
03:07 PM
03:08 PM
03:10 PM
03:12 PM
03:12 PM
03:14 PM
03:16 PM
03:20 PM
03:22 PM
03:23 PM
03:24 PM
03:24 PM
03:25 PM
03:30 PM
03:31 PM
03:31 PM
03:33 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & WESTMINSTER WALK NW,30327
1271 WESTMINSTER WALK NW,30327
1300 WESLEY OAKS CT NW,30327

MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327 & RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327
MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,3032

2664 MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327

2766 RIDGEMORE RD NW,30318

2653 RIDGEMORE RD NW, 30318

2620 RIDGEMORE RD NW,30318

MOORES MILL RD NW,30318 & RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318
2490 RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318

2565 RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318

2575 RIDGEWOOD RD NW

RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318 & RIDGEWOOD TER NW,30318
2991 SEQUOYAH DR NW,30327

2990 RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327

RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327 & ALBEMARLE DR NW,30327
2776 RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327

Page

19



